
HURON TIGER VARSITY FOOTBALL 

2024 SCHEDULE 

 
 

DAY DATE OPPONENT/EVENT LOCATION TIME 

Friday Aug. 30, 2024 Yankton Yankton 7:00 pm 

Friday Sept. 6, 2024 Pierre Pierre 7:00 pm 

Friday Sept. 13, 2024 Tea Area Tiger Stadium 7:00 pm 

Friday Sept. 20, 2024 Sturgis Brown (HC) Tiger Stadium 7:00 pm 

Friday Sept. 27, 2024 Spearfish Spearfish 6:00 pm mt 

Friday Oct. 4, 2024 Douglas Tiger Stadium 6:00 pm 

Friday Oct. 11, 2024 Aberdeen Central Aberdeen 7:00 pm 

Friday Oct. 18, 2024 Mitchell Tiger Stadium 7:00 pm 

Thursday Oct. 24, 2024 Brookings (SN) Tiger Stadium 7:00 pm 

Thursday Oct. 31, 2024 Quarter-Finals TBD TBD 

Friday Nov. 8, 2024 Semi-Finals TBD TBD 

Tuesday Nov. 12, 2024 Tiger Roar Potluck HHS Commons 6:30 pm 

Friday Nov. 15, 2024 11AA  Football Finals Vermillion 7:30 pm 

Thursday May 15, 2025 Athletic Awards Program Huron Arena 6:00 pm 

 

First allowable practice: August 12, 2024   Updated: April, 2024 

 

Head Coach:  Dru Strand    

 

Assistant Coaches: Brice Anderson, Carson Britzman, Clayton Wahlstrom, Cory 

Weeks, NEED ONE, Mike Radke, Mike Postma, Taner Sporrer 

 

 

 

 

 



 

HURON TIGERS JV/SOPH FOOTBALL 

2024 SCHEDULE 
 

 

Monday Aug. 26, 2024 Aberdeen Central Tiger Stadium 4:30 pm 

OPEN Sept 2, 2024 Labor Day   

Monday Sept 9, 2024 Yankton Tiger Stadium 4:30 pm 

Monday Sept 16, 2024 Brookings Brookings 4:30 pm 

Monday Sept. 23, 2024 Pierre Tiger Stadium 4:30 pm 

Monday Sept 30, 2024 Mitchell Mitchell 4:15 pm 

Monday  Oct 7, 2024 Watertown Watertown 4:30 pm 

OPEN     

 

 

First allowable practice: August 12, 2024   Updated: Oct, 2023 

 

 

Coaches:  Carson Britzman and Clayton Wahlstrom 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



HURON TIGERS FRESHMAN FOOTBALL 

2024 SCHEDULE 
 

 

DAY DATE OPPONENT/EVENT LOCATION TIME 

Thursday Aug. 29, 2024 Watertown Tiger Stadium 4:30 pm 

Thursday Sept 5, 2024 Aberdeen Central Aberdeen 4:30 pm 

Thursday Sept. 12, 2024 Yankton Yankton 4:30 pm 

Thursday Sept. 19, 2024 Mitchell  Tiger Stadium 4:30 pm 

Thursday Sept. 26, 2024 Pierre Tiger Stadium 4:30 pm 

Thursday Oct 3, 2024 Brookings Tiger Stadium 4:00 pm 

Thursday Oct 10, 2024 OPEN   

Monday Oct. 14, 2024 Miller Miller 4:00 pm 

Tuesday Nov 12, 2024 Tiger Roar Potluck HHS Commons 6:30 pm 

 

 

First practice: August 12, 2024    Updated: April, 2024 

 

Coaches: Mike Postma and Taner Sporrer 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



HURON TIGERS 8TH FOOTBALL 

2024 SCHEDULE 

  
 

DAY DATE OPPONENT/EVENT LOCATION TIME 

Tuesday Sept. 10, 2024 Pierre Pierre 4:30 pm 

Tuesday Sept. 17, 2024 Mitchell Tiger Stadium 4:00 pm 

Tuesday Sept. 24, 2024 Watertown  Tiger Stadium 4:00 pm 

Tuesday Oct. 1, 2024 Brookings Brookings 4:15 pm 

Tuesday Oct. 8, 2024 Yankton Tiger Stadium 4:00 pm 

Tuesday Oct. 15, 2024 Aberdeen Central Aberdeen 4:00 pm 

 

 

First practice: August 19, 2024    Updated: September, 2023 

 

Coaches:  Tony Thomas and Al Steffen       

 

  

***Teams will be split into an “A” and “B” team and play two games. 

• A game will play four 12-minute quarters, running clock – using regular 

timing the last two minutes of the 2nd and 4th quarter. 

• B game will play two 24-minute halves, running clock – using regular timing 

the last two minutes of each half. 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



HURON TIGERS 7TH FOOTBALL 

2024 SCHEDULE 

 
 

DAY DATE OPPONENT/EVENT LOCATION TIME 

Tuesday Sept. 10, 2024 Pierre Varsity Practice Field 4:00 pm 

Tuesday Sept. 17, 2024 Mitchell Mitchell 4:15 pm 

Tuesday Sept. 24, 2024 Watertown Watertown 4:00 pm 

Monday Sept. 30, 2024 Brookings Tiger Stadium 4:00 pm 

Tuesday Oct. 8, 2024 Yankton Yankton 4:30 pm 

Tuesday Oct. 15, 2024 Aberdeen Central Tiger Stadium 4:00 pm 

 

 

First practice: August 19, 2024    Updated: Feb, 2024 

 

Coaches:  Schuyler Holtrop, Craig Jones, David Westby 
 

 

 

***Teams will be split into an “A” and “B” team and play two games. 

• A game will play four 12-minute quarters, running clock – using regular 

timing the last two minutes of the 2nd and 4th quarter. 

• B game will play two 24-minute halves, running clock – using regular timing 

the last two minutes of each half. 

 


